Receive and File Cook County Health Grant Awards and Renewals

CCH Finance Committee

GRANTOR

lllinois Department of Public Health

Michigan Technological University

American Heart Association

US Department of Justice

lllinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services

US Department of Justice

National Institutes of Health (NIH)

Type
Award
Extend

Renewal
Grand Total

—n EXECUTIVE PRIOR GRANT PRIOR GRANT
GRANT AMOUNT PURPOSE GRANT PERIOD APPROVAL SO P ST

Renewal

Award

Award

Extend

Extend

Extend

Extend

AMOUNT

30,000

785,272
815,272

785,272

20,000

10,000

lllinois Tobacco Free Communities 2025

Integrative analysis of electrical and
mechanical desynchrony to improve
cardiac resynchronization therapy
American Heart Association-Blood
Pressure Monitors

Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant, and
Substance Abuse Site-based Program
(COSSAP)

Healthcare Transformation Collaborative
Program-WSHEC

Juvenile Justice and Mental Health
Collaboration

Supporting Transitions to Primary care
among Under-resourced, Postpartum
women: The STEP-UP

7/1/24-6/30/25

8/1/24-7/31/26

6/1/24-6/30/25

10/1/20-9/30/25

10/22/21-10/31/26

10/1/20-9/30/25

5/1/23-8/31/25

Board of Commissioners

Budget Director

Budget Director

Budget Director

Budget Director

Budget Director

Budget Director

LaMar Hasbrouck MD,
MBA, Chief Operating
Officer (CCDPH)

Claudia Fegan, Chief
Medical Officer

Arnold Turner, Chief
Hospital Executive
Shannon Andrews,
Chief Equity and
Inclusion Officer
Andrea Gibson, Chief
Strategy Officer

Manny Estrada, Chief
Operating Officer of
Correctional Health
Claudia Fegan, Chief
Medical Officer

Reporting Month:

N/A

N/A

785,727

1,200,000

1

,095,148

622,888

163,255

Dec-24

TOTAL AWARDS

$815,272

Previously Presented
through Receive and
File11/16/23

N/A

N/A

Previously Presented
through Receive and File
8/16/23

Previously approved by the
County Board 11/21/23

Previously Presented
through Receive ad File
1/25/24

Previously Presented
through Redeive and File
4/26/24
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