## Receive and File Cook County Health Grant Awards and Renewals

## **CCH Finance Committee**

Reporting Month:

Dec-24

TOTAL AWARDS

\$815,272

Туре	AMOUNT
Award	30,000
Extend	-
Renewal	785,272
<b>Grand Total</b>	815,272

GRANTOR	Туре	GRANT AMOUNT	PURPOSE	GRANT PERIOD	APPROVAL	EXECUTIVE SPONSOR	PRIOR GRANT AMOUNT	PRIOR GRANT HISTORY
Illinois Department of Public Health	Renewal	785,272	Illinois Tobacco Free Communities 2025	7/1/24-6/30/25	Board of Commissioners	LaMar Hasbrouck MD, MBA, Chief Operating Officer (CCDPH)	785,727	Previously Presented through Receive and File11/16/23
Michigan Technological University	Award	20,000	Integrative analysis of electrical and mechanical desynchrony to improve cardiac resynchronization therapy	8/1/24-7/31/26	Budget Director	Claudia Fegan, Chief Medical Officer	N/A	N/A
American Heart Association	Award	10,000	American Heart Association-Blood Pressure Monitors	6/1/24-6/30/25	Budget Director	Arnold Turner, Chief Hospital Executive	N/A	N/A
US Department of Justice	Extend	-	Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant, and Substance Abuse Site-based Program (COSSAP)	10/1/20-9/30/25	Budget Director	Shannon Andrews, Chief Equity and Inclusion Officer	1,200,000	Previously Presented through Receive and File 8/16/23
Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services	Extend	-	Healthcare Transformation Collaborative Program-WSHEC	10/22/21-10/31/26	Budget Director	Andrea Gibson, Chief Strategy Officer		Previously approved by the County Board 11/21/23
US Department of Justice	Extend	-	Juvenile Justice and Mental Health Collaboration	10/1/20-9/30/25	Budget Director	Manny Estrada, Chief Operating Officer of Correctional Health		Previously Presented through Receive ad File 1/25/24
National Institutes of Health (NIH)	Extend	-	Supporting Transitions to Primary care among Under-resourced, Postpartum women: The STEP-UP	5/1/23-8/31/25	Budget Director	Claudia Fegan, Chief Medical Officer	163,255	Previously Presented through Redeive and File 4/26/24